June 28, 2014  vol xlIX nos 26 & 27  EPW   Economic & Political Weekly  Supplement548

7	 Interest rate risk in the banking book (IRRBB) (Continued)
	 (i)	 Sensitivity to upward shocks
 					   (Rs’000)
 				   As at 	  As at
			   IRRBB: Sensitivity to upwards 100 bps movement in interest rates 	 31 March 2014 	 31 March 2013
			   by currency

			   INR	 (2,799,015)	 (1,707,669)
			   USD	 (23,268)	 (49,490)
			   EUR	 1,700	 878
			   Other FCY	 4,080	 (3,954)
	 		  Total	 (2,816,503)	 (1,760,235)

	 (ii)	 Sensitivity to downward shocks
 					   (Rs ‘000)
 				   As at 	  As at
			   IRRBB: Sensitivity to downwards 100 bps movement in interest rates	 31 March 2014 	 31 March 2013
			   by currency
			   INR	 (1,236,645)	 (2,241,299)
			   USD	 (32,090)	 (90,565)
			   EUR	 (165)	 (132)
			   Other FCY	 (4,265)	 (20,304)
		  	 Total	 (1,273,165)	  (2,352,300)

		  The above does not include investments and derivatives in the banking book as these are classified as held for trading for
capital calculations.

	 (iii)	 Impact on Earnings (NII)
		  Parallel Movement in Yield curve
					   (Rs ‘000)
				   Commercial	 ALCO Pool	 Treasury	 Sub-total	 Intersegment	 As at
				   Banking 				   Elimination	 31 March 2014
			   +100 Bps	 1,501,156	 673,391	 (194,435)	 1,980,112	 941,867	 2,921,979
			   -100 Bps	 (1,485,650)	 (660,450)	 856,028	 (1,290,072)	 (1,239,766)	 (2,529,838)

									   (Rs ‘000)
				   Commercial	 ALCO Pool	 Treasury	 Sub-total	 Intersegment	 As at
				   Banking 				   Elimination	 31 March 2013
			   +100 Bps	 1,878,604	 381,375	 (303,135)	 1,956,844	 (887,905)	 1,068,939
			   -100 Bps	 (1,914,476)	 (346,139)	 227,100	 (2,033,515)	 695,756	 (1,337,760)

		  Ramp Movements in Yield Curve*
										   (Rs ‘000)
				   Commercial	 ALCO Pool	 Treasury	 Sub-total	 Intersegment	 As at
				   Banking 				   Elimination	 31 March 2014
			   +100 Bps	 915,990	 380,797	 (179,327)	 1,117,460	 630,535	 1,747,995
			   -100 Bps	 (856,185)	 (367,856)	 510,134	 (713,907)	 (789,654)	 (1,503,561)

					   (Rs ‘000)
						   Commercial	 ALCO Pool	 Treasury	 Sub-total	 Intersegment	 As at
						   Banking 				   Elimination	 31 March 2013
			   +100 Bps	 1,140,674	 207,432	 (130,733)	 1,217,373	 (578,078)	 639,295
			   -100 Bps	 (1,052,443)	 (172,196)	 (24,266)	 (1,200,373)	 487,924	 (712,449)

		  * rates are assumed to rise/fall in parallel by 25bps on the first day of each quarter.
		  The earnings risk analysis is based on the management’s internal method to assess risk on earnings to interest rate movements

over the next year and factors in certain assumptions on business growth over the next twelve months.

Basel III – Pillar 3 disclosures of India Branches for the period ended 31 March 2014 (Continued)

Economic & Political Weekly  EPW   june 28, 2014  vol xlIX nos 26 & 27 549

The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited – India Branches
(Incorporated in Hong Kong SAR with limited liability)